

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

MIZORAM SECRETARIAT : MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL - 796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 20th Oct, 2023.

No. H. 11020//2/2023-HFW/: Pursuant to the Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram's letter No. H. 11018/16/2023-CEO dt. 18.10.2023, Dr. S.R. Ngurchamliana, Additional Director, Dte. of Hospital & Medical Education is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer for the purpose of voting through postal ballot for Absentee voters in the category of person employed in essential services under Health & Family Welfare Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- ESTHER LAL RUATKIMI

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department.

M. No. H. 11020//2/2023-HFW/

Dated Aizawl, the 20th Oct. 2023.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 3. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 4. Director of Health Services, Mizoram.
- 5. Director, Hospital & Medical Education, Mizoram.
- 6. Director, Zoram Medical College, Falkawn, Mizoram.
- 7. The Jt. CEO, Mizoram with reference to his letter No. H. 11018/16/2023-CEO dt. 18.10.2023.
- 8. Officer concerned (copy of letter No. H. 11018/16/2023-CEO and No.52/2023/SDR/VOL.I Dated 18.10.2023 are enclosed for reference).
- 9. Web Manager, IT Section, Directorate of Health Services.
- 10. Guard File.

(LIANHMINGTHANGI HMAR)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Health & Family Welfare Department.